Citation: C. Patrignani et al. (Particle Data Group), Chin. Phys. C, 40, 100001 (2016)
Λ0
b
I (JP ) = 0(1
2
+) Status: ∗∗∗
In the quark model, a Λ0
b is an isospin-0 ud b state. The lowest Λ0

b MASSΛ0
b MASS
m
Λ0
b
m
Λ0
b
m
Λ0
b
m
Λ0
b
VALUE (MeV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
5619.51± 0.23 OUR AVERAGE5619.51± 0.23 OUR AVERAGE5619.51± 0.23 OUR AVERAGE5619.51± 0.23 OUR AVERAGE
5619.30± 0.34 1 AAIJ 14AA LHCB pp at 7 TeV
5620.15± 0.31± 0.47 2 AALTONEN 14B CDF pp at 1.96 TeV
5619.7 ± 0.7 ± 1.1 2 AAD 13U ATLS pp at 7 TeV
5619.44± 0.13± 0.38 2 AAIJ 13AV LHCB pp at 7 TeV

Λ0
b
− mB+m
Λ0
b
− m
B+m
Λ0
b
− mB+m
Λ0
b
− m
B+
VALUE (MeV) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
339.72±0.28 OUR AVERAGE339.72±0.28 OUR AVERAGE339.72±0.28 OUR AVERAGE339.72±0.28 OUR AVERAGE
339.72±0.24±0.18 1 AAIJ 14AA LHCB pp at 7 TeV
339.71±0.71±0.09 2 AAIJ 12E LHCB pp at 7 TeV
1Uses exclusively reconstructed final states Λ0
b

b
/τ
B0 (direct measurements)τ
Λ0
b
/τ
B0 (direct measurements)τ
Λ0
b
/τ
B0 (direct measurements)
“OUR EVALUATION” has been obtained by the Heavy Flavor Averaging Group
(HFAG) by including both B0 and B+ decays.
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.964±0.007 OUR EVALUATION0.964±0.007 OUR EVALUATION0.964±0.007 OUR EVALUATION0.964±0.007 OUR EVALUATION
0.969±0.010 OUR AVERAGE0.969±0.010 OUR AVERAGE0.969±0.010 OUR AVERAGE0.969±0.010 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.6. See the ideogram below.
0.929±0.018±0.004 1 AAIJ 14E LHCB pp at 7 TeV
0.974±0.006±0.004 2 AAIJ 14U LHCB pp at 7, 8 TeV
0.960±0.025±0.016 3 AAD 13U ATLS pp at 7 TeV
0.864±0.052±0.033 4,5 ABAZOV 12U D0 pp at 1.96 TeV

J/ψ(1S)Λ× B(b → Λ0
b)
)
/Γtotal Γ1/ΓΓ
(
J/ψ(1S)Λ× B(b → Λ0
b)
)
/Γtotal Γ1/ΓΓ
(
J/ψ(1S)Λ× B(b → Λ0
b)
)
/Γtotal Γ1/Γ
VALUE (units 10−5) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
5.8 ± 0.8 OUR AVERAGE5.8 ± 0.8 OUR AVERAGE5.8 ± 0.8 OUR AVERAGE5.8 ± 0.8 OUR AVERAGE
6.01± 0.60± 0.58±0.28 1 ABAZOV 11O D0 pp at 1.96 TeV
4.7 ± 2.3 ± 0.2 2 ABE 97B CDF pp at 1.8 TeV
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
180 ±60 ±90 16 ALBAJAR 91E UA1 pp at 630 GeV

)
/Γtotal Γ12/ΓΓ
(
Λ+
c
π−
)
/Γtotal Γ12/ΓΓ
(
Λ+
c
π−
)
/Γtotal Γ12/Γ
VALUE (units 10−3) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
4.9 ±0.4 OUR FIT4.9 ±0.4 OUR FIT4.9 ±0.4 OUR FIT4.9 ±0.4 OUR FIT Error includes scale factor of 1.2.
4.9 ±0.5 OUR AVERAGE4.9 ±0.5 OUR AVERAGE4.9 ±0.5 OUR AVERAGE4.9 ±0.5 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.5.
4.57+0.31
−0.30±0.23 1 AAIJ 14I LHCB pp at 7 TeV
5.97±0.28±0.81 2 AAIJ 14Q LHCB pp at 7 TeV
8.8 ±2.8 ±1.5 3 ABULENCIA 07B CDF pp at 1.96 TeV

)
/Γtotal Γ13/ΓΓ
(
Λ+
c
K−
)
/Γtotal Γ13/ΓΓ
(
Λ+
c
K−
)
/Γtotal Γ13/Γ
VALUE (units 10−4) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
3.59±0.30 OUR FIT3.59±0.30 OUR FIT3.59±0.30 OUR FIT3.59±0.30 OUR FIT Error includes scale factor of 1.2.
3.55±0.44±0.503.55±0.44±0.503.55±0.44±0.503.55±0.44±0.50 1 AAIJ 14Q LHCB pp at 7 TeV
1Obtained using the branching fraction of Λ+
c
→ pK−π+ decay.

)
Γ13/Γ12Γ
(
Λ+
c
K−
)
/Γ
(
Λ+
c
π−
)
Γ13/Γ12
VALUE (units 10−2) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
7.31±0.22 OUR FIT7.31±0.22 OUR FIT7.31±0.22 OUR FIT7.31±0.22 OUR FIT
7.31±0.16±0.167.31±0.16±0.167.31±0.16±0.167.31±0.16±0.16 AAIJ 14H LHCB pp at 7 TeV
Citation: C. Patrignani et al. (Particle Data Group), Chin. Phys. C, 40, 100001 (2016)
Γ

)
/Γtotal Γ17/ΓΓ
(
Λ+
c
π+π−π−
)
/Γtotal Γ17/ΓΓ
(
Λ+
c
π+π−π−
)
/Γtotal Γ17/Γ
VALUE (units 10−3) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
7.7±1.1 OUR FIT7.7±1.1 OUR FIT7.7±1.1 OUR FIT7.7±1.1 OUR FIT Error includes scale factor of 1.1.
14.9+3.8
−3.2±1.214.9+3.8
−3.2±1.214.9+3.8
−3.2±1.214.9+3.8

)
Γ17/Γ12Γ
(
Λ+
c
π+π−π−
)
/Γ
(
Λ+
c
π−
)
Γ17/Γ12
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
1.56±0.21 OUR FIT1.56±0.21 OUR FIT1.56±0.21 OUR FIT1.56±0.21 OUR FIT
1.43±0.16±0.131.43±0.16±0.131.43±0.16±0.131.43±0.16±0.13 AAIJ 11E LHCB pp at 7 TeV
Γ
(
Λc(2595)+π− , Λc(2595)+ → Λ+

c
ℓ−νℓ anything
)
/Γtotal Γ23/ΓΓ
(
Λ+
c
ℓ−νℓ anything
)
/Γtotal Γ23/Γ
The values and averages in this section serve only to show what values result if one
assumes our B(b → b -baryon). They cannot be thought of as measurements since the
underlying product branching fractions were also used to determine B(b → b -baryon)
as described in the note on “Production and Decay of b-Flavored Hadrons.”
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.103±0.022 OUR AVERAGE0.103±0.022 OUR AVERAGE0.103±0.022 OUR AVERAGE0.103±0.022 OUR AVERAGE
0.097±0.018±0.014 1 BARATE 98D ALEP e+ e− → Z
0.13 +0.05
−0.04 ±0.02 29 2 ABREU 95S DLPH e+ e− → Z
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •

Γ24/Γ12Γ
(
Λ+
c
ℓ−νℓ
)
/Γ
(
Λ+
c
π−
)
Γ24/Γ12
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
12.7+3.1
−2.7 OUR FIT12.7+3.1
−2.7 OUR FIT12.7+3.1
−2.7 OUR FIT12.7+3.1
−2.7 OUR FIT
16.6±3.0+2.8

)
/Γtotal Γ31/ΓΓ
(
pπ−
)
/Γtotal Γ31/ΓΓ
(
pπ−
)
/Γtotal Γ31/ΓΓ
(
pπ−
)
/Γtotal Γ31/Γ
VALUE (units 10−6) CL% DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
4.2±0.8 OUR FIT4.2±0.8 OUR FIT4.2±0.8 OUR FIT4.2±0.8 OUR FIT
3.7±0.8±0.63.7±0.8±0.63.7±0.8±0.63.7±0.8±0.6 1 AALTONEN 09C CDF pp at 1.96 TeV
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
<50 90 2 BUSKULIC 96V ALEP e+ e− → Z

)
/Γtotal Γ32/ΓΓ
(
pK−
)
/Γtotal Γ32/ΓΓ
(
pK−
)
/Γtotal Γ32/ΓΓ
(
pK−
)
/Γtotal Γ32/Γ
VALUE (units 10−6) CL% DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
5.1±1.0 OUR FIT5.1±1.0 OUR FIT5.1±1.0 OUR FIT5.1±1.0 OUR FIT
5.9±1.1±0.95.9±1.1±0.95.9±1.1±0.95.9±1.1±0.9 1 AALTONEN 09C CDF pp at 1.96 TeV
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
<360 90 2 ADAM 96D DLPH e+ e− → Z
< 50 90 3 BUSKULIC 96V ALEP e+ e− → Z

)
/Γ
(
pK−
)
Γ31/Γ32Γ
(
pπ−
)
/Γ
(
pK−
)
Γ31/Γ32
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.84±0.09 OUR FIT0.84±0.09 OUR FIT0.84±0.09 OUR FIT0.84±0.09 OUR FIT
0.86±0.08±0.050.86±0.08±0.050.86±0.08±0.050.86±0.08±0.05 AAIJ 12AR LHCB pp at 7 TeV
Γ
(
pD−

)
/Γtotal Γ35/ΓΓ
(
Λµ+µ−
)
/Γtotal Γ35/ΓΓ
(
Λµ+µ−
)
/Γtotal Γ35/ΓΓ
(
Λµ+µ−
)
/Γtotal Γ35/Γ
VALUE (units 10−7) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
10.8±2.8 OUR AVERAGE10.8±2.8 OUR AVERAGE10.8±2.8 OUR AVERAGE10.8±2.8 OUR AVERAGE
9.6±1.6±2.5 1 AAIJ 13AJ LHCB pp at 7 TeV
17.3±4.2±5.5 AALTONEN 11AI CDF pp at 1.96 TeV
1Uses B(Λ0
b

/Γtotal Γ38/Γ
VALUE CL% DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
<3.1 × 10−6<3.1 × 10−6<3.1 × 10−6<3.1 × 10−6 90 1 AAIJ 15AH LHCB pp at 7, 8 TeV
1AAIJ 15AH reports [Γ
(
Λ0
b
→ Λ0 η′(958)
)
/Γtotal] / [B(B0 → η′K0)] < 0.047 which
we multiply by our best value B(B0
→ η′K0) = 6.6 × 10−5.
PARTIAL BRANCHING FRACTIONS IN Λb → Λµ+µ−PARTIAL BRANCHING FRACTIONS IN Λb → Λµ+µ−PARTIAL BRANCHING FRACTIONS IN Λb → Λµ+µ−PARTIAL BRANCHING FRACTIONS IN Λb → Λµ+µ−
B(Λb → Λµ+µ−) (q2 < 2.0 GeV2/c4)B(Λb → Λµ+µ−) (q2 < 2.0 GeV2/c4)B(Λb → Λµ+µ−) (q2 < 2.0 GeV2/c4)B(Λb → Λµ+µ−) (q2 < 2.0 GeV2/c4)
VALUE (units 10−7) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.71±0.27 OUR AVERAGE0.71±0.27 OUR AVERAGE0.71±0.27 OUR AVERAGE0.71±0.27 OUR AVERAGE
0.72+0.24
−0.22±0.14 1 AAIJ 15AE LHCB pp at 7, 8 TeV
0.15±2.01±0.05 AALTONEN 11AI CDF pp at 1.96 TeV
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
0.56±0.76±0.80 2 AAIJ 13AJ LHCB Repl. by AAIJ 15AE
1AAIJ 15AE measurement covers 0.1 < q2 < 2.0 GeV2/c4.
2Uses B(Λ0
b
→ J/ψΛ) = (6.2 ± 1.4) × 10−4.
Citation: C. Patrignani et al. (Particle Data Group), Chin. Phys. C, 40, 100001 (2016)
B(Λb → Λµ+µ−) (2.0 < q2 < 4.3 GeV2/c4)B(Λb → Λµ+µ−) (2.0 < q2 < 4.3 GeV2/c4)B(Λb → Λµ+µ−) (2.0 < q2 < 4.3 GeV2/c4)B(Λb → Λµ+µ−) (2.0 < q2 < 4.3 GeV2/c4)
VALUE (units 10−7) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.28 +0.28
−0.21 OUR AVERAGE0.28 +0.28
−0.21 OUR AVERAGE0.28 +0.28
−0.21 OUR AVERAGE0.28 +0.28
−0.21 OUR AVERAGE
0.253+0.276

−0.27 OUR AVERAGE0.47+0.31
−0.27 OUR AVERAGE
0.45+0.30
−0.25±0.10 1 AAIJ 15AE LHCB pp at 7 and 8 TeV
1.3 ±2.1 ±0.4 AALTONEN 11AI CDF pp at 1.96 TeV
1AAIJ 15AE measurement covers 1.1 < q2 < 6.0 GeV2/c4.
B(Λb → Λµ+µ−) (6.0 < q2 < 8.0 GeV2/c4)B(Λb → Λµ+µ−) (6.0 < q2 < 8.0 GeV2/c4)B(Λb → Λµ+µ−) (6.0 < q2 < 8.0 GeV2/c4)B(Λb → Λµ+µ−) (6.0 < q2 < 8.0 GeV2/c4)
VALUE (units 10−7) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.50+0.24
−0.22±0.100.50+0.24
−0.22±0.100.50+0.24
−0.22±0.100.50+0.24
−0.22±0.10 AAIJ 15AE LHCB pp at 7, 8 TeV
B(Λb → Λµ+µ−) (4.3 < q2 < 8.68 GeV2/c4)B(Λb → Λµ+µ−) (4.3 < q2 < 8.68 GeV2/c4)B(Λb → Λµ+µ−) (4.3 < q2 < 8.68 GeV2/c4)B(Λb → Λµ+µ−) (4.3 < q2 < 8.68 GeV2/c4)
VALUE (units 10−7) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.5 ±0.7 OUR AVERAGE0.5 ±0.7 OUR AVERAGE0.5 ±0.7 OUR AVERAGE0.5 ±0.7 OUR AVERAGE
0.66±0.74±0.18 1 AAIJ 13AJ LHCB pp at 7 TeV
−0.2 ±1.6 ±0.1 AALTONEN 11AI CDF pp at 1.96 TeV
1Uses B(Λ0
b
→ J/ψΛ) = (6.2 ± 1.4) × 10−4.
B(Λb → Λµ+µ−) (10.09 < q2 < 12.86 GeV2/c4)B(Λb → Λµ+µ−) (10.09 < q2 < 12.86 GeV2/c4)B(Λb → Λµ+µ−) (10.09 < q2 < 12.86 GeV2/c4)B(Λb → Λµ+µ−) (10.09 < q2 < 12.86 GeV2/c4)
VALUE (units 10−7) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
2.2 ±0.6 OUR AVERAGE2.2 ±0.6 OUR AVERAGE2.2 ±0.6 OUR AVERAGE2.2 ±0.6 OUR AVERAGE
2.08+0.42
−0.39±0.42 1 AAIJ 15AE LHCB pp at 7, 8 TeV
3.0 ±1.5 ±1.0 AALTONEN 11AI CDF pp at 1.96 TeV
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
1.55±0.58±0.55 2 AAIJ 13AJ LHCB Repl. by AAIJ 15AE
Citation: C. Patrignani et al. (Particle Data Group), Chin. Phys. C, 40, 100001 (2016)
1AAIJ 15AE measurement covers 11.0 < q2 < 12.5 GeV2/c4.
2Uses B(Λ0
b
→ J/ψΛ) = (6.2 ± 1.4) × 10−4.
B(Λb → Λµ+µ−) (14.18 < q2 < 16.0 GeV2/c4)B(Λb → Λµ+µ−) (14.18 < q2 < 16.0 GeV2/c4)B(Λb → Λµ+µ−) (14.18 < q2 < 16.0 GeV2/c4)B(Λb → Λµ+µ−) (14.18 < q2 < 16.0 GeV2/c4)
VALUE (units 10−7) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
1.7 ±0.5 OUR AVERAGE1.7 ±0.5 OUR AVERAGE1.7 ±0.5 OUR AVERAGE1.7 ±0.5 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.1.
2.04+0.35
−0.33±0.42 1 AAIJ 15AE LHCB pp at 7, 8 TeV
1.0 ±0.7 ±0.3 AALTONEN 11AI CDF pp at 1.96 TeV
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •

b
→f )
B(Λ0
b
→f )+B(Λ0
b
→f )
,
the CP-violation asymmetry of exclusive Λ0
b
and Λ0
b
decay.
ACP (Λb → pπ−)ACP (Λb → pπ−)ACP (Λb → pπ−)ACP (Λb → pπ−)
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.06±0.07 OUR AVERAGE0.06±0.07 OUR AVERAGE0.06±0.07 OUR AVERAGE0.06±0.07 OUR AVERAGE
0.06±0.07±0.03 AALTONEN 14P CDF pp at 1.96 TeV
0.03±0.17±0.05 AALTONEN 11N CDF pp at 1.96 TeV
ACP (Λb → pK−)ACP (Λb → pK−)ACP (Λb → pK−)ACP (Λb → pK−)
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.00±0.19 OUR AVERAGE0.00±0.19 OUR AVERAGE0.00±0.19 OUR AVERAGE0.00±0.19 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 2.4.
−0.10±0.08±0.04 AALTONEN 14P CDF pp at 1.96 TeV
0.37±0.17±0.03 AALTONEN 11N CDF pp at 1.96 TeV
Citation: C. Patrignani et al. (Particle Data Group), Chin. Phys. C, 40, 100001 (2016)
ACP (Λb → pK0 π−)ACP (Λb → pK0 π−)ACP (Λb → pK0π−)ACP (Λb → pK0π−)
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.22±0.13±0.030.22±0.13±0.030.22±0.13±0.030.22±0.13±0.03 AAIJ 14Q LHCB pp at 7 TeV
∆ACP (J/ψpπ−/K−) ≡ ACP (J/ψpπ−) − ACP (J/ψpK−)∆ACP (J/ψpπ−/K−) ≡ ACP (J/ψpπ−) − ACP (J/ψpK−)∆ACP (J/ψpπ−/K−) ≡ ACP (J/ψpπ−) − ACP (J/ψpK−)∆ACP (J/ψpπ−/K−) ≡ ACP (J/ψpπ−) − ACP (J/ψpK−)
VALUE (units 10−2) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
5.7±2.4±1.25.7±2.4±1.25.7±2.4±1.25.7±2.4±1.2 AAIJ 14K LHCB pp at 7, 8 TeV
Λ0
b DECAY PARAMETERSΛ0
b DECAY PARAMETERSΛ0
b DECAY PARAMETERSΛ0
b DECAY PARAMETERS
See the note on “Baryon Decay Parameters” in the neutron Listings.
α decay parameter for Λb → J/ψΛα decay parameter for Λb → J/ψΛα decay parameter for Λb → J/ψΛα decay parameter for Λb → J/ψΛ
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.18±0.13 OUR AVERAGE0.18±0.13 OUR AVERAGE0.18±0.13 OUR AVERAGE0.18±0.13 OUR AVERAGE
0.30±0.16±0.06 1 AAD 14L ATLS pp at 7 TeV
0.05±0.17±0.07 2 AAIJ 13AG LHCB pp at 7 TeV
1An angular analysis of Λb → J/ψΛ decay is performed and magnitudes of all helicity
amplitudes are also reported.